the tender document for the work: “Removal of concrete deck slab in the Transit Light 

Tower in front of NCB III at VOC Port ” 

1. Name of work Removal of concrete deck slab in the Transit 

Light Tower in front of NCB III at VOC Port 

2. Estimate Amount Rs 34,30,000/- (Rupees Thirty four lakhs and 

thirty thousand only) 

3 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)   Rs.68,600/- (Rupees Sixty eight thousand 

and six hundred only) 

4. Downloading of Tender from VOCPA 

online e-tendering website 

01.02.2025 to 07.02.2025 

5. Last date and time for submission of 

e-Tender through online 

07.02.2025 upto 15:00 Hrs 

6. Online Bid opening date and time 08.02.2025 at 11:00 Hrs

[...]

We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any Tender 

you may receive. 

7. If our Tender is accepted we understand that we are held fully responsible for 

the due performance of the Contract. 

8. We have furnished Earnest Money Deposit for an amount of Rs.68,600/- 

(Rupees Sixty eight thousand and six hundred only) made by bidder should 

paid only through online payment gateway in CPP Portal mode, which is not 

to bear interest. If our tender is not accepted, the Earnest Money Deposit 

shall be returned to us on our application within 15 days after the date of

[...]

and no correspondence on such matter will be entertained.  

VOCPA Tender Form:  The tender documents can be downloaded from VOCPA 

Website www.vocport.gov.in through “E-tendering link: 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app”and while uploading tender,    

2.1.2  EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

Rs.68,600/- (Rupees Sixty eight thousand and six hundred only) EMD payment 

made by the bidders should only pay through online payment gateway mode. 

2.2 IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDELINES TO TENDERERS FOR E-

TENDRING 

Tenders Only Through E-Tendering Mode. 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/appVOCPA Tenders through online/e-tendering